

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 277/2025 in
WP(C) No. 261/2023
CM No. 7339/2025
Cav No. 2161/2025

Food Corporation of India and ors. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate
Mr. Ahtsham Hussain, Advocate.

V/s

Mahajan Roller Flour Mills. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate for
respondent/caveator.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
17.11.2025

Heard.

Notice.

Served with an advance copy of the appeal, Mr. Ankesh Chandel,
learned counsel present in Court, accepts notice on behalf of respondent/caveator.

Cav No. 2161/2025 stands discharged.

At the outset, learned counsel for the respondent prays for a short
accommodation to argue the matter.

Adjourned to December 22, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
17.11.2025
Sunita/Secy.