

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : LPA No. 277/2025 in
[WP(C) No. 261/2023]
CM No. 7339/2025
c/w
LPA No. 297/2025
CM No. 8121/2025

Food Corporation of India and others Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ahtsham Hussain, Advocate
Mr. J.A. Hamal, Advocate

Vs

Mahajan Roller Flour Mills Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Paras Gupta, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
10.03.2026

Learned senior counsel for the appellants, at the outset, submits that against the impugned order and judgment dated September 09, 2025, being aggrieved, the Office of the Principal Director of Audit Central Expenditure (Agriculture, Food & Water Resources), New Delhi has also preferred an appeal, which is yet to be cleared by the office and put up for hearing.

Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, learned counsel for the appellant in the said appeal, be accordingly informed to clear the defects, if any, to facilitate the hearing in these matters.

Adjourned to 08.04.2026. To be put up along with the appeal indicated above.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
10.03.2026
Pawan Angotra