

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: LPA No. 927/2026 in  
WP(C) No. 1651/2022  
LPA No. 928/2026 in  
WP(C) No. 261/2022  
&  
LPA Nos. 277-278/2025, 297/2025

Office of the Principal Director of Audit, ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)  
New Delhi.

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate in LPA Nos.  
927-928/2026

Mr. P N Raina, Sr. Advocate with  
M/s Ahtsham Hussain & J A Hamal, Advocates  
in LPA Nos. 277-278/2025.

V/s

Food Corporation of India and ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through: M/s Paras Gupta & Ankesh Chandel,  
Advocates in LPA Nos. 277-278/2025.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**21.04.2026**

Five separate appeals are filed against a common order and judgment dated September 09, 2025, of which three have been filed by the Food Corporation of India and two by the Principal Director of Audit (Agriculture, Food and Water Resources).

Learned counsel for the Principal Director of Audit submits that in the appeals certain defects in terms of order dated April 08, 2026, are yet to be removed. He undertakes to remove the defects over the course of the date.

Adjourned to May 04, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
21.04.2026  
Sunita