

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : LPA No. 277/2025

c/w

LPA No. 278/2025

LPA No. 297/2025

LPA No. 73/2026

LPA No. 74/2026

Food Corporation of India and others

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ahtsham Hussain Bhat, Advocate &
Mr. J.A. Hamal, Advocate
Mr. Qayoom Chowdhary, Advocate vice
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

Vs

Mahajan Roller Flour Mills

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Paras Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

06.05.2026

Learned Senior counsel for the respondent is stated to be in personal difficulty. A short accommodation is prayed for.

Adjourned to 02.06.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu

06.05.2026

Pawan Chopra/Secy